
Falkirk Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 7 - Falkirk South 13,528 3,365 24.9 36 3,329 1,665 

Claire AITKEN 

Carol Anne BEATTIE 

David GRANT 

Stuart MARTIN 

Sean MCCAY 

Sharron MCKEAN 

Tom MCLAUGHLIN 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Reform UK 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Independent 

Scottish Greens 

Total 

1,014 

1,043 

488 

330 

119 

184 

151 

3,329 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 
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